

Zagreb, March 1, 2024

INVITATION

for organization and execution of NBC Competitions

We invite you to apply to organize an NBC competition. The following competitions are open for applications:

- EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP WOMEN/MEN and U23
 - o **2027** from February 8 to February 14, 2027
- CLUB TEAMS CUP WOMEN AND MEN
 - 2026 NBC Cup
 - 2027 World Cup, European Cup and NBC Cup
 - o 2028 World Cup, European Cup and NBC Cup
- FINAL FOUR CHAMPIONS LEAGUE 2027 and 2028

Applications can only be sent by national associations.

The main organizer National Association is responsible for the organization of the event. The organization can be transferred to a club or company, but the responsibility for the organization according to WNBC-NBC rests with the national association. The only exception is the Final four of the Champions League, where the club / company can directly have responsibility to WNBA-NBC (When concluding the contract, it will be stated who takes responsibility for the organization)

The following conditions is mandatory for all the competitions:

- bowling alley must have fan area for minimum 100 persons.
- New pins and balls must be installed before the competition.
- Sufficient accommodation capacity within 40 km for all participants.
- Minimum 6 lanes for World Cup, European cup and Final four Champions league
- Minimum 8 lanes for European championship and NBC cup.
 - The NBC Cup can be played at 2 bowling alleys (main must have minimum 6 lanes) that must not be more than 20 kilometers apart. Please write information about the second bowling alley in the additional notes.
- The organizer of the Champions League Final Four is obliged to pay 2,500 euros to NBC.
- For the organization of European championship and Club teams cups will receive part of the money from NBC based on the number of participants, in accordance with the regulations (Financial and Travelling Expenses Rules)

Applications are made on the attached form, along with the applications it is mandatory to submit the requested photos. Applications for the competitions are **accepted until May 10, 2024**, and are sent to the e-mail address: secretariat@wnba-nbc.com and sport.director@wnba-nbc.com.

Generaly Secretary

Josip Kartelo



President of NBC Marcell Pintyőke

Venue and Office, Section Ninepin Bowling Classic, Breitenleerstraße 188, A - 1120 Wien, Austria Office Secretary General - Josip Kartelo – WNBA-NBC, Horvacanska cesta 29, 10 000 Zagreb, Croatia Banking-account of NBC: VR Bayreuth Germany IBAN DE35 7806 0896 0009 7393 27 ZVR 824 389 542 over http://zvr.bmi.gv.at